

Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited Level 10, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: 88 02 9556446 www.pubalibangla.com

PBL/HO/ICT-OD/TENDER/ CISCO AIRONET / 100/2018

October 22, 2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR CISCO AIRONET 2800 SERIES ACCESS POINT FOR BOARD ROOM & OTHERS AT 2ND FLOOR, HEAD OFFICE.

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from bonafide Seller, Trader, Importer for procurement of Cisco Aironet 2800 Series Access Point for Board Room & Others at 2nd Floor, Head Office, Dhaka as per following specifications.

Technical Specification of Cisco Aironet 2800 Series Access Point with Warranty.

| S/N | Part Number | Specification |
|-----|------------------------------------|---|
| 1 | Cisco AP AIR-AP2802I-C-K9 | • 802.11ac W2 AP w/CA; 4x4:3; Int Ant; 2xGbE C |
| | Model: AIR-AP2802I-C-K9 | Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount 802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket |
| | Rep Warranty: 03 year (Three) year | Cisco Aironet 2800 Series CAPWAP Software Image Replacement Warranty: 03 year (Three) year |

Terms and Conditions:

- 1) The offer must be submitted through "Offering Sheet" enclosed with the schedule.
- 2) The Cisco Aironet 2800 Series Access Point for will be under comprehensive warranty for full 03 (three) years from the date of supply, installation & configuration at our Board Room & Others at 2nd Floor, Head Office, Dhaka. No EOL product will be allowed. Also product which will be EOL within 03 (three) years from the tender submission will not be allowed.
- 3) Supplier will complete the supply, installation and configuration within 15 (fifteen) days of obtaining work order.
- 4) In case of any trouble with the Cisco Aironet 2800 Series Access Point within the warranty period the supplier shall have to replace/repair the item free of cost at the premises of Board Room & Others at 2nd Floor, Head Office, Dhaka where it will be supplied within 24 (twenty four) hours. If the item is not in repairable condition on the premises, it should be replaced by a similar one within 24 (twenty four) hours from getting the information of trouble prior to bring the same at their end for repairing purpose. In case of failure, the Bank shall have the right to get the replacement or repairing works done by other agency at the cost of the supplier. Such costs will be recovered from the supplier and the supplier shall have no objection to it.
- 5) Payment of the bills will be made from ICT Operation Division, Head Office, after delivery, installation and working properly of the same as per specifications mentioned in the Supply Order.
- 6) 10% (ten percent) of the bill amount will be retained as Security Money or 10% (ten percent) of the bill amount can be placed as Bank Gurantee which will be paid/return to the supplier after expiry of the warranty period of 03 (three) years at the satisfaction of the purchaser.
- 7) All Tax, Vat, Govt. Duties etc. will be deducted from the bill as per rule prior to payment of the same.
- 8) The authority reserves the right either to accept or to reject all or any offer without assigning any reason.
- 9) The successful bidder shall have to inform the Bank 01(one) month before if they want to discontinue supply of the Cisco Aironet 2800 Series Access Point.

ICT OPERATION DIVISION

Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited Level 10, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: 88 02 9556446

www.pubalibangla.com

10) Bank is not bound to accept the lowest Ouotation. To be successful in the bid, quality of the offered items, financial capability and reputation etc. of the firm as assessed by the Bank are the prime factors for consideration.

Attested Photocopy of Trade License, BSTI Certificate, TIN Certificate, VAT registration Certificate (if any), Financial Solvency Certificate, Appreciation letter, Major client List and Company profile must be submitted with the Ouotation.

Interested parties may participate the tender to be submitted in the Tender Box kept in Establishment Division, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, 12th Floor, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka by 11-00 a.m. up to 07-11-2018 which will be opened on the same day at 11.30 a.m. in presence of the bidders present (if any).

Sd/-

(Md. Aminul Islam) **Assistant General Manager** Sd/-

(Md. Helal Uddin) **DGM & Division Head**

:The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office, Dhaka for CC TO

information and necessary action.

: Notice Board, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office, Dhaka. CC 76

: website- www.pubalibangla.com

DGM & Division Head

OFFERING SHEET

(To be submitted along with the offer)

Tenderer's Name:
Address:

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR CISCO AIRONET 2800 SERIES

ACCESS POINT FOR BOARD ROOM & OTHERS AT 2ND FLOOR, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

| SZ | Part Number | Specification | Unit Price | Unit Price |
|----------|-------------------|--|---|-------------------------|
| | | | (Excluding VAT and TAX) (Including VAT and TAX) | (Including VAT and TAX) |
| , | Cisco AP AIR- | 802.11ac W2 AP w/CA; 4x4:3; Int Ant; 2xGbE C | | |
| | AP2802I-C-K9 | Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount | | |
| | | 802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket | | |
| | Model: AIR- | Cisco Aironet 2800 Series CAPWAP Software Image | | |
| | AP28021-C-K9 | Replacement Warranty: 03 year (Three) year. | | |
| | Rep. Warranty: 03 | | | |
| | (Three) years | | | |

Authorized Signature Designation:
Date:

3